THE LAKE EFFECT SOCIETY

Great Lakes Club

\$1005 and above*

- This Includes:
- Advanced 94th Great Lakes Regional Conference fees (paid on your behalf)
- Hotel Accommodations (1 nights/1 days) reserved (and paid on your behalf)
- Paid entrance to one Paid Meal Event: Jewels Luncheon, EAF Breakfast, UG Luncheon, etc.
- 94th Great Lakes Regional Conference VIP Registration Line
- Assigned Concierge (new)
- Access to the LES Café/Lounge (new)
- LES Shops (Special Vendor Hours) (new)
- Commemorative brooch and other surprise gifts
- Advance registration and hotel notification at 2025 Clusters, and LES registration pick-up at 2025 Clusters
- LES seating at 94th Regional Conference Banquet and Plenaries, Clusters, Great Lakes Event at Leadership Conference
- Recognition at Clusters and Regional Conference
- Recognition at Great Lakes Region Special Events



*Sorors in the Society become members of either Great Lakes Club, 1924 Club or Second Century Leaders Club depending on their financial contributions. We appreciate sorors who chose to give more, however, no additional benefits are provided. Memberships begin on January 1, 2025 and end on December 31, 2025. Annual renewal is required.

All Great Lakes Region sorors are welcomed and invited to join. Enrollment is from September 1, 2024 to December 15, 2024. Reservations at the host hotel are only guaranteed for Great Lakes Club. See FAQ for details. Join today!

Managed by The Lake Effect Society Concierge Committee

Step 1-Registration

You must submit your membership details to become a member. Use this link to register.

Step 2-Payment

Sorors have the option and convenience to pay for their membership electronically. If you select this option, please be aware that there is an additional fee included in your payment. The payment link is found in the membership registration form above.

Alternatively, you may submit a check or money order made **payable to AKA- Great Lakes Region** to the Great Lakes Region Pecunious Grammateus Soror Wilma Dixon. Please note your membership level (Great Lakes Club, 1924 Club or Second Century Leaders Club) in the memo line. Mail to (postmarked by December 15, 2024):

Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.® Great Lakes Region Soror Wilma Dixon, Pecunious Grammateus Attn: The Lake Effect Society 1844 Walnut Street Dearborn, Michigan 48124

THE LAKE EFFECT SOCIETY

Join Johan

1924 Club

\$335 and above*

- Access to the LES Café/Lounge (new)
- LES Shops (Special Vendor Hours) (new)
- Commemorative brooch/pin and other surprise gifts
- Advance registration for 94th Regional Conference and 2025 Clusters
- Gwendolyn L. Kirley Advance hotel notification* for 94th Regional Conference and 2025 Cluster
- LES registration pick-up at 94th Regional Conference and 2025 Clusters
- LES seating at 94th Regional Conference Banquet and Plenaries
- LES seating at Clusters
- LES seating at Great Lakes Event at Boule
- Recognition at Clusters and Regional Conferences
- Recognition at Great Lakes Region Special Events

Second Century Leaders Club

\$185 and above*

- Access to the LES Café/Lounge (new)
- LES Shops (Special Vendor Hours) (new)
- Commemorative brooch/pin
- Advance registration for 2024 Clusters
- LES registration pick-up at 2024 Clusters
- LES seating at 93rd Regional Conference Banquet and Plenaries
- LES seating at Clusters
- Recognition at Clusters and Regional Conferences
- **Recognition at Great Lakes Region Centennial Events**

Managed by

*Sorors in the Society become members of either Great Lakes Club, 1924 Club or Second Century Leaders Club depending on their financial contributions. We appreciate sorors who chose to give more, however, no additional benefits are provided. Memberships begin on January 1, 2025 and end on December 31, 2025. Annual renewal is required.

All Great Lakes Region sorors are welcomed and invited to join. **Enrollment is from September 1**, 2024 to December 15, 2024. Reservations at the host hotel are only guaranteed for Great Lakes Club. See FAQ for details. Join today!

The Lake Effect Society Concierge Committee

Step 1-Registration

You must submit your membership details to become a member. Use this link to register.

Step 2–Payment

Sorors have the option and convenience to pay for their membership electronically. If you select this option, please be aware that there is an additional fee included in your payment. The payment link is found in the membership registration form above.

Alternatively, you may submit a check or money order made payable to AKA- Great Lakes Region to the Great Lakes Region Pecunious Grammateus Soror Wilma Dixon. Please note your membership level (Great Lakes Club, 1924 Club or Second Century Leaders Club) in the memo line. Mail to (postmarked by December 15, 2024):

> Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.® **Great Lakes Region** Soror Wilma Dixon, Pecunious Grammateus Attn: The Lake Effect Society 1844 Walnut Street Dearborn, Michigan 48124